
2021 Washington Men’s Rowing
Washington at Stanford

Redwood Shores, Calif.  •   April 17, 2021

LINEUPS
Varsity Eight+
Shell: Grand Challenger
Cox: Adam Gold (Seattle, Wash./Seattle Academy)
Stroke: George Esau (Long Lake, Minn./Orono)
7: Pieter Quinton (Portland, Ore./Grant/Harvard)
6: Jack Walkey (Victoria, B.C., Canada)
5: Peter Lancashire (Victoria, B.C., Canada)
4: Gert-Jan van Doorn (Leiden, The Netherlands)
3: Mattijs Holler (Vienna, Austria)
2: Adam Krol (Toronto, Ont., Canada)
Bow: Samuel Halbert (Redmond, Wash./Woodinville)

Second Varsity Eight+
Shell: Chuck Holtz III
Cox: Zach Casler (Newport Beach, Calif./Newport Harbor)
Stroke: Nils Vorberg (Hamburg, Germany)
7: Steve Rosts (Jordon, Ont., Canada)
6: Ian Engstrom (Lincoln, Mass./Lincoln-Sudbury)
5: Felix Reinhold (Cape Town, South Africa)
4: David Bridges (Portland, Ore./Jesuit)
3: Paolo Bifulco (Portland, Ore./Lincoln)
2: Sebastian Ritter (Regensburg, Germany)
Bow: Chase Deitner (Perth Australia)

Varsity Four- A 
Stroke: George Esau (Long Lake, Minn./Orono)
3: Pieter Quinton (Portland, Ore./Grant/Harvard)
2: Gert-Jan van Doorn (Leiden, The Netherlands)
Bow: Samuel Halbert (Redmond, Wash./Woodinville)

Varsity Four- B
Stroke: Jack Walkey (Victoria, B.C., Canada)
3: Mattijs Holler (Vienna, Austria)
2: Adam Krol (Toronto, Ont., Canada)
Bow: Peter Lancashire (Victoria, B.C., Canada)

Varsity Four+ A
Stroke: Steve Rosts (Jordon, Ont., Canada)
3: Ian Engstrom (Lincoln, Mass./Lincoln-Sudbury)
2: David Bridges (Portland, Ore./Jesuit)
Bow: Felix Reinhold (Cape Town, South Africa)
Cox: Nicole Gooding (Portland, Ore./Lakeridge)

Varsity Four B+
Stroke: Sebastian Ritter (Regensburg, Germany)
3: Chase Deitner (Perth Australia)
2: Nils Vorberg (Hamburg, Germany)
Bow: Paolo Bifulco (Portland, Ore./Lincoln)
Cox: Max Schwartzkopff (Frankfurt am Main, Germany)


